Skagit Food Distribution Center





BULK PROVIDERS

Bulk food service providers such as Food Lifeline, Northwest Harvest and Food Services of America deliver to the Skagit Food Distribution center (SFDC).

LOCAL FARMS

Partnering with local farmers, Community Action's SFDC purchases produce and receives in-kind donations.



SKAGIT FOOD = FOOD SECURITY DISTRIBUTION CENTER = INFRASTRUCTURE

- Food Security: Centralized coordination & distribution hub
- Nutrition: Receives & distributes 250,000 lbs of food per month on average
- Anti-hunger: 31,000 food bank visits by families and individuals per month



HOT MEAL PROGRAMS

Three hot meal programs receive food from the SFDC including: Friendship House, Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Services (DVSAS) and Community Action's Concrete Community Center Meal Program.



FOOD BANKS

The SFDC is the main provider of food to food banks serving Skagit, San Juan, Snohomish and Island counties



FOOD BOXES FOR SENIORS

The SFDC delivers food boxes to homebound seniors. In 2022 the SFDC volunteers delivered 2,162 boxes.



In 2022 21 volunteers dedicated 1,307 hours to food security Your Support Makes a Difference

> When you support the SFDC, you support the backbone of food security throughout Skagit County.

Skagit Food Distribution Center





Community Action's Food Distribution Center addresses the problem of food insecurity that affects Skagit County's most under-resourced individuals and families.

The SFDC is a unique community asset, providing approximately 70-80% of the food available through area food banks, and benefiting thousands of community members annually.

In 2022, the SFDC distributed 3 million pounds of food through local food banks, serving thousands of individuals and families across Skagit, Snohomish, Island and San Juan counties and delivered 2,162 boxes of nutritious and staple foods to homebound seniors. Community Action's Mission

Stabilize lives

Equip people to meet their goals

Build a stronger, more equitable Skagit County



Scan the QR code to donate

For more info, contact: Donations@CommunityActionSkagit.org

Learn more about our services and programs: www.CommunityActionSkagit.org

Community Action of Skagit County is a tax exempt organization as described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code; Federal EIN #91-1140086. Your donation may be tax-deductible.